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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote? Feb-22  Feb-7 Jan-24  Jan-10
YBS ovvvverrereeessseeeesssssssssssssssss s 99% 99% 99% 99%
NO oot - - - -
NOESUIE .., 1 1 1 1
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you Stronq D Fezbe;f/z F;’;.‘; Jag;f/‘l Jagéz/o
; trong DemOCTat..........covvvvvvieeeeeeeeee e, o o o )
%enerallyt th|rt1k of )t/ourseg as at s:rong WeaK DEMOCTAL ..........cooovevreseeeee s ssesssessssss e 14 16 15 16
emocra, not very strong emocra., strong Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........cccccveerenee, 4 5 4 4
Republican, not very strong Republican, an INAEPENGEN .........ooooeeeeee oo, 11 11 11 11
independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer to the Republicans...................... 5 5 5 5
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself \é\{eak RSpUbtl,'fan ------------------------------------------------------------- ;‘31 ;ﬁ ;Z)\ ;;
: rong Republican ...,
as closer to the Democratic Party Or the o . (0o knowREfUSEt) oo : . - -
Republican Party?
0] 1Y [ 703 7.N I (1= ) T 43% 43 42 44
INDEPENDENT (NET)..oovvvvvoeeeeressseseneeeesesvsesesssssssessnnnee, 20 20 20 20
REPUBLICAN (NET) w.covvvvvveeeeersssesseeeeesesssesesssssssssssnnee, 37 37 37 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....oovvvvvveevercessssrnneee 47% 48 47 48
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)...ooovvvvvveeveerssserrnnee, 42 41 43 41
REPPARTYDIRECTION. (IF REPUBLICAN) Do you think that Feb-22  Feb-7 Jan-24
the Republican Party should continue on the path laid Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump.............. 1% 77% 75%
. . Make some changes and move in a new direction......... 29 23 25
out by Donald Trump or do you think the Republican
Party should make some changes and move in a new
direction?
D105Y. (IF DEMOCRAT) Do you think the Democratic Party _ . Feb-§2 _Feb-a7 _Jan-f4
should move more to the left and embrace more liberal Move toward the left and embrace more liberal policies.  36% 30% 38%
. Move toward the center and embrace more moderate
policies, move more to the center and embrace more PONGIES .o ssssssssnnees 41 45 40
moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party Stay WEre it S FIGHE MOW w.eeeereeresesesserserscrsrsn 23 24 21
should stay where it is right now?
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ...........cccveervvenieireinnnns 64% 63% 61% 60% 38% 70% 90% 42% 56% 70% 43%
Headed in the right direction .............cocconevnieee 29 29 31 33 51 17 7 49 34 24 45
NOESUE ... 7 7 8 7 10 13 2 9 10 6 13
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Q1. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22  Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The country is better off than it was a year
AQ0. et 24% 24% 25% 24% 44% 12% 4% 34% 25% 21% 34%
The country is about the same as it was a
=T - 1o [0TSRSO 22 20 22 23 28 22 14 30 29 19 27
The country is worse off than it was a year
AQ0. et 51 51 49 49 23 57 80 30 41 57 36
NOESUFE ... 5 4 4 4 9 2 7 6 3 3
Q2. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW..........ccoovovverrnnnnns 27% 30% 26% 26% 47% 16% 7% 35% 27% 25% 33%
About the same as it is right now ..........cccc....... 26 25 26 29 29 27 22 33 36 22 34
Worse off than it is right NOW...........ccccceereunee 40 36 38 37 16 43 65 23 30 45 27
NOE SUME ..o 8 9 10 8 8 14 6 9 8 8 6
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........ccvvereeeereerrereieneeneeneereenees 19% 19% 20% 19% 37% 5% 3% 34% 23% 16% 24%
Somewhat apProve ..........ccoevcveveieiveeeieieinnnns 24 24 26 28 40 21 6 35 31 20 28
Somewhat diSapprove........c.ccoveueveivevnieirerennns 13 15 13 15 13 25 10 15 13 12 23
Strongly diSAPProVe. ........coveeerereienerneeneereereenes 42 39 39 37 7 40 80 1" 28 51 22
NOESUFE ... 3 2 2 2 3 9 1 5 4 2 2
APPROVE (NET)....eoieeieneereereereereireeneeneeneenens 43% 43 46 47 77 26 9 69 54 36 53
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oveeeeerereenerneeneereeneenes 55 55 52 51 20 66 90 26 41 62 45
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
SHrongly apProve ........ccveveveereevereceneeneineineenens 17% 18% 19% 18% 33% 5% 3% 29% 21% 14% 23%
Somewhat apProve ........cccoeveeeieeiveinieieiennns 22 21 24 26 38 16 6 34 27 19 28
Somewhat disapprove..........ccocevveeerieerinnenns 14 16 13 14 14 22 11 17 17 12 19
Strongly diSapprove........ccceeeercereereneenerereineans 43 40 41 39 9 44 80 13 29 51 26
NOE SUME .o 4 5 3 3 5 13 1 8 6 3 3
APPROVE (NET)....ooieeieneeneereereereereeneeneeneenees 40% 39 43 44 72 22 8 63 43 33 51
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...overereeeereenrerneeneeneeneenns 56 56 55 53 23 66 91 29 46 63 46

BIDENAPPCORONA. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Feb-22
SHrongly apProve ........ccveveeeerevvereceneeneeneeneenens 24%
Somewhat approve ........cocoeeevencnenineeneenens 24
Somewhat diSapprove...........ccccvvereireercinnenns 14
Strongly diSapprove.........cocveeeeevevenieneenenennns 35
NOESUFE ... 3
APPROVE (NET)....covierirerinereieineeneeeeieeene 48%

DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oovvieiircinrinrissiinisei 49

Feb-7
24%
24
16
32

3

48
48

Jan-24
25%
25
12
36

3

50
48

Jan-10
23%
26
14
33

4

49
47

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
45% 10% 4% 38% 28% 21% 29%
36 23 11 32 25 22 29
10 19 16 13 15 13 21
6 37 67 10 28 42 19
2 10 2 6 4 2 2
81 34 15 71 53 43 58
17 56 83 23 43 55 40
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REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Feb-22  Feb-7
Strongly approve .........ccoeveeeereerernceneeneeneeneenens 10% 12%
Somewhat approve ..........ccccceveeveercineerennennns 26 25
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccvvercrveercnnnnens 24 21
Strongly diSapprove.........cccoeeereereneeneeneeneenns 34 35
NOESUFE ... 6 7
APPROVE (NET)....covvmrirrenrereireeerssinsinseneeens 35% 37
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oovveieieieiseiesinsireineenes 58 57

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups.

o The Democratic Party ...
Feb-7 2022
Jan-24 2022
Jan-10 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© JOB BIUBN........oieeoeceeeeee e
Feb-7 2022
Jan-24 2022
Jan-10 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
Feb-7 2022
Jan-24 2022
Jan-10 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-24  Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 1% 6% 3%  15% 9% 15% %  12%

26 27 10 17 45 16 20 28 24
21 22 25 27 23 26 20 24 26
35 33 54 36 12 38 39 33 32

6 7 5 16 5 1 6 5 6

37 37 16 21 60 25 35 38 37
57 56 78 63 35 64 59 57 58

Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
19% 25 17 35 3 1 45% 52 97
19% 26 16 35 2 1 46% 51 97
18% 28 13 36 3 1 47% 49 96
20% 27 15 34 3 * 47% 49 96
39% 44 12 3 1 1 83% 15 98
3% 19 27 36 14 2 22% 63 85
2% 6 20 70 1 * 8% 91 98
37% 34 13 11 3 1 71% 25 9%
27% 29 16 20 4 3 56% 37 93
15% 22 18 43 2 * 37% 60 98
20% 35 20 23 2 - 55% 43 98
21% 22 14 4 1 1 43% 55 98
21% 26 12 40 1 * 47% 52 99
22% 23 11 42 1 * 45% 53 98
21% 26 13 38 1 * 47% 51 98
41% 37 14 5 1 1 78% 19 98
6% 22 25 42 4 1 28% 67 95
2% 5 1 80 1 * 8% 91 99
39% 34 12 11 2 1 73% 23 9%
27% 27 14 28 3 1 53% 43 9%
17% 19 13 50 1 1 35% 63 98
25% 28 25 21 1 - 53% 46 99
25% 18 9 46 1 1 43% 55 98
26% 18 8 46 1 * 44% 55 99
27% 16 8 47 1 * 44% 55 98
27% 16 9 46 2 * 43% 55 98
5% 7 7 79 1 1 12% 86 98
16% 20 13 46 5 * 36% 59 95
50% 29 10 9 1 1 80% 19 99
10% 11 7 67 4 * 21% 74 9%
24% 13 7 51 3 2 37% 59 96
29% 20 9 41 1 1 49% 50 99
14% 20 11 53 1 - 35% 64 99
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Republican Party..........ccooorevevvevveciiiiseseseseeeeesesesssss
Feb-7 2022
Jan-24 2022
Jan-10 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Adults who have not received a coronavirus vaccine ...........
Feb-7 2022
Jan-24 2022
Jan-10 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© MAGA REPUDIICANS..........ooooveevvervvvrrrrrrvsvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Anti-vaccine protestors in your community................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Anti-mask protestors in your community..................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
15% 27 20 33
15% 27 18 36
15% 27 18 34
15% 27 20 34
3% 9 24 60
4% 21 29 31
32% 49 14 4
6% 14 20 50
15% 23 19 37
17% 31 20 30
11% 18 29 38
19% 17 20 33
19% 13 18 35
19% 14 18 35
18% 16 19 34
11% 11 21 47
24% 14 18 24
25% 24 19 18
20% 13 19 29
21% 16 16 35
18% 18 21 32
16% 8 22 44
16% 15 10 39
4% 4 9 67
5% 12 13 37
32% 28 11 8
6% 9 11 48
12% 14 9 45
19% 16 10 36
6% 15 11 45
13% 16 15 41
6% 12 11 61
14% 17 18 30
22% 21 19 20
12% 18 13 33
16% 19 11 40
14% 16 16 41
7% 7 22 56
14% 13 16 42
7% 7 16 62
13% 12 15 37
23% 21 17 20
19% 8 10 48
16% 13 13 45
14% 15 18 39
10% 6 23 55

o
P

—_
GOONNPEAEN_2PDRONOIWLWQW

14
13
12

17

17
1"

10

15
10
10

1
10
14

=
' *'\)'\J—‘—‘—‘s\s\s\—‘|=

I A NN RN /-y - =

12

18
12

13
11

—_

—_
WO UTIO 00—~

WO N NN OTO

FAV

42%
42%
42%
41%
12%
25%
80%
20%
39%
48%
29%

35%
33%
33%
34%
22%
38%
49%
33%
37%
36%
24%

31%
8%
17%
59%
15%
26%
35%
21%

30%
18%
30%
42%
30%
35%
30%
13%

28%
13%
25%
44%
26%
29%
29%
16%

NET

UNFAV

54
54
52
54
84
60
18
70
55
50
66

53
53
53
53
69
43
38
48
51
53
66

49
76
50
19
59
54
46
56

56
72
48
40
46
52
57
79

58
78
52
37
58
59
57
79

FAM

86
91
77

84
87

95
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© VIAdIMIE PULIN c.ooooccccrccrcnererereresesesesesesesesssssssssssssssessssssseneees
Jan-24 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
4% 6 14 62 10 5 10% 76 85
4% 6 18 55 12 5 10% 73 83
3% 6 9 67 9 5 9% 76 85
5% 7 14 49 17 8 12% 63 76
4% 5 19 60 8 4 9% 78 88
5% 9 12 45 17 13 14% 57 70
9% 9 11 54 10 7 18% 66 83
2% 5 14 67 8 3 7% 81 89
7% 10 18 52 11 2 16% 70 87

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Feb-22  Feb-7
A0t 33% 33%
SOME 1ottt 40 37
ATIIE e 17 19
NOING .. 10 11
A LOT/SOME (NET).....cvvererrerereeereee s 73% 70

Jan-24
37%
37
15
11

75

Jan-10
33%
38
16
13

71

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Feb-22  Feb-7
MOstly POSIEIVE ... 22% 22%
Mostly Negative..........oourvrererieeiirnisiireirennes 36 34
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 32 32
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN ..o 10 11

Jan-24
19%
40
31

10

Jan-10
27%
34
27

12

Q12. [IF POSITIVEMIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
33% 22% 36% 28% 30% 34% 29%
44 34 36 47 42 38 47
17 25 16 15 20 18 16
6 18 12 10 8 10 7
77 56 72 75 72 72 76
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
40% 8% 5% 30% 24% 20% 23%
12 31 63 17 26 41 28
40 41 22 41 37 30 42
9 21 9 12 13 9 8
talking
- puting,.. - -
aaaaaaaaa infrastructure better ry bill
standmg
ssssss coronav1 rus=:
weme WOTKING _ gityation o war 8000 s e

right great

I taking
inflation l:’a‘:ku k al n etrump keer

jobs wellhelp invasion . people ..

trylng rusSia

sanctions best economy dealing
still helping

unemployment
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Q13. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few Words,_ what negative things have you o ini?easi ooﬁm immi gration aaaaaaa
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? o he
S econo nst
ant t american control va::cmE
. Old better mandate l.n poticy
_ukrai nem-awar prices
promises. afghan]stan crisis  155U€s €
vorder F LUSS1@country

situation

republicans

trying

bad

troops gas making

~=inflation

weak
high

e done CO ronav1 rus

" mandates Policies poor

money

TOPISSUES. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Jobs and the eCONOMY ........ccvvvrceiiccre e,
INFIALION ...
The coronavirus pandemic...........ccoevvveereeersereensereeesnenn,
National security and foreign policy..........cccccoeevereerriercnnns
IMMIGratioN.....c.cvovceece e
Corruption in government
Health care ........cccoevvviinennee

Climate change and the environment.............ccocvierinnes
Social Security and Medicare.............cccoouververriericnierecnns
ClME oottt
VOtING FGALS...covecee e
EdUCALION. ...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 52% 52% 47% 59% 56% 48% 49% 52% 63%
46 40 37 35 45 58 26 38 50 50
40 46 49 52 38 27 51 48 36 43
30 27 24 21 25 41 24 23 32 24
30 27 27 16 20 47 20 28 32 18
28 26 23 20 34 34 21 20 31 21
27 31 29 34 31 19 35 29 26 33
27 25 39 24 11 19 32 26 22
27 25 27 24 23 26 24 25 22
23 23 17 24 30 28 24 23 22
19 24 31 9 7 29 15 17 15
13 11 14 15 9 18 17 10 13
8 11 1 10 5 9 1 7 1
2 3 2 4 3 2 2 2 2

Q14X. Below are the items you chose in the previous question. Please rank them in order of importance for President Biden and

Congress to focus on, with 1 being the most important.

© JODS QNG thE BCONOMY......oovvovvvivivvvevivisisssssssssssssssssss s

© The COroNAVIFUS PANGEIMIC ............oovvvvvvveeeeesseeesee e eseeesssssssssses s ssssssss s eeesssssssssssssss e ssssssssssssnn

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

2
14
13
18
12

15
14

10
10

12
16

15

ANPpOTOONO O

£

—_

O 00 W W — OO

NP WOaRMO O

Not
Ranked

48
53
41
44
52
51
48
37

60
48
62
73
49
52
64
57
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Q14X. Below are the items you chose in the previous question. Please rank them in order of importance for President Biden and
Congress to focus on, with 1 being the most important.

Not
1 2 3 4 Ranked

O INUIAEION. ... 14% 13 10 8 54
Latest Data by Party Dem  10% 10 9 6 65

Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 16 1 8 55

Latest Data by Party Rep ~ 21% 16 10 10 42

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 6 7 74

Latest Data by Race Hisp  13% 7 12 6 62

Latest Data by Race White ~ 17% 15 10 8 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI  10% 20 1 9 50

o National security and fOr€ign POLICY.................vuvwivviivririririsisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 8% 8 8 7 70
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 5 6 4 79

Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 5 6 7 75

Latest Data by Party Rep ~ 10% 11 10 9 59

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 7 6 5 76

Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 7 7 3 7

Latest Data by Race White 8% 8 8 8 68

Latest Data by Race AAPI  10% 4 5 4 76

© COrTUPLION IN GOVEIMMENT .......oovvvvvvvevivvvssisissssissssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnens 7% 7 6 8 72
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 4 6 80

Latest Data by Party Ind  11% 8 8 7 66

Latest Data by Party Rep  10% 7 8 9 66

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 5 4 79

Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 3 8 80

Latest Data by Race White 8% 7 7 8 69

Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 3 8 6 79

o Climate change and the ENVIFONMENL................uiiiriiirisisisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 6% 7 7 6 74
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 12 10 9 61

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 4 7 8 76

Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 2 4 3 89

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 6 5 4 81

Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 7 10 7 68

Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 7 6 74

Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 4 3 7 78

© HBAIN CANE.....oooceeee e 5% 9 8 6 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 12 10 7 66

Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 9 7 7 69

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 5 4 81

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 12 1 6 65

Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 12 7 5 71

Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 7 6 74

Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 15 9 3 67

O IMMUGFALION ..o 5% 9 9 7 70
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 5 5 4 84

Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 6 5 80

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 14 13 11 53

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 7 6 5 80

Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 8 10 6 72

Latest Data by Race White 6% 10 9 7 68

Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 4 3 8 82
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Q14X. Below are the items you chose in the previous question. Please rank them in order of importance for President Biden and
Congress to focus on, with 1 being the most important.

Not
1 2 3 4 Ranked

O VOUNG FIGNES ... 5% 4 4 5 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 7 7 8 69

Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 2 3 2 91

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 1 3 93

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 6 9 71

Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 4 4 5 85

Latest Data by Race White 5% 4 4 5 83

Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 6 6 2 85

© S0Cial SECUNLY ANA MEUICATE..........oovvvvvevevvvverresssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssen 4% 7 7 6 75
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 8 6 73

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 6 4 76

Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 6 7 7

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 8 6 74

Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 9 5 4 76

Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 7 7 75

Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 5 6 8 78

© CTIME ..ooovvvvvvvevevevsvessssssss s s s s s 5050505050505 4% 8 8 5 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 5 4 83

Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 9 5 76

Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 10 1 5 70

Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 7 9 4 72

Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 7 8 5 76

Latest Data by Race White 3% 8 7 5 77

Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 6 8 5 78

O EQUCALION. ..o sssnnns 2% 3 3 4 88
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 4 4 86

Latest Data by PartyInd 2% 3 3 7 85

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 3 3 91

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 5 5 4 82

Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 2 4 6 83

Latest Data by Race White 1% 2 3 3 90

Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 5 1 6 87

© ADOIHION........ooooooeveeeie e eeeeeeseeeeessssse e sssss s 2% 1 2 3 92
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 3 4 89

Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 2 1 3 90

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 1 2 95

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 1 3 3 91

Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 2 2 4 89

Latest Data by Race White 2% 1 2 3 93

Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 3 3 4 89
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Q14X. Below are the items you chose in the previous question. Please rank them in order of importance for President Biden and

Congress to focus on, with 1 being the most important.

Not
1 2 3 4 Ranked
8 MBI . 1% * . * 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% * 1 * 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 1 * 1 96
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% * * 1 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% * * * 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% - 1 * 98
Latest Data by Race White 1% * * * 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 1 - - 98
MOSTFOCUSED. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The coronavirus pandemic............cveeeereeeeneeneeneenerneeennn: 52% 55% 55% 59% 46% 47% 57% 54% 51% 57%
Climate change and the environment............cccocovnireiinns 31 30 29 25 29 39 25 25 34 26
Jobs and the eConoOmMY ..........cccovrvirrinineniee e, 31 33 31 42 27 19 34 38 29 39
National security and foreign policy..........ccvevirivnirernnns 29 25 19 36 31 20 32 25 27 38
VOtiNG FGALS......couieicieec e 28 31 40 26 24 31 27 22 31 13
INFIALHON ... 19 20 19 23 17 15 20 24 18 26
IMMIGrAtiON.......ocerecricricreee s 18 18 16 16 15 21 22 20 17 18
Health Care ..., 16 14 19 21 21 10 23 22 14 12
ADOTHON ...ttt 12 11 10 9 14 15 9 14 12 9
Social Security and Medicare...........cocvevrerreneeneerreneereinnens 12 12 12 14 13 10 17 18 10 9
Corruption in GOVEMNMENt...........coureerrereirererrreeneereereereiens 11 10 10 1" 9 12 12 10 11 13
EQUCAION.......cvuiieececre e 9 9 8 10 10 9 14 10 9 7
CHIME oottt 9 11 9 8 10 9 14 15 7 12
OtNBI .o 10 8 9 4 14 16 4 3 12 "
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
¢ Ensuring enough people are vaccinated against CoroNAVIFUS..............oooooveecrrrrrernessssssssiessenseeeeeess 54% 27 19
Feb-7 2022 53% 27 19
Jan-24 2022 51% 29 20
Jan-10 2022 53% 25 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 16 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 56 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 6 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 25 15
Latest Data by Race White 48% 32 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 23 15
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK
o Combating the COronavirus PANAEMIC..................vcvvveveveeeveveeeverereeerssseseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 48% 37 14
Feb-7 2022 49% 35 16
Jan-24 2022 49% 36 15
Jan-10 2022 49% 34 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 27 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 73 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 12 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 31 12
Latest Data by Race White 42% 43 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 30 15

o [SPLIT B] Balancing a return to normal with a commitment to protecting Americans from
COTOMAVITUS ... ssssssseees 5 47% 40 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 33 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 80 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 12 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 31 12
Latest Data by Race White 41% 47 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 32 9
o [SPLIT A] Adjusting coronavirus policies to adapt to the changing state of the pandemic....................... 47% 39 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 9 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 31 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 74 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 14 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 34 12
Latest Data by Race White 40% 45 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 23 17
© RebUIldING thE BCONOMY........ovovvvvvvvcieieicieicicisvcvssssssssssss s 42% 48 11
Feb-7 2022 42% 46 12
Jan-24 2022 43% 45 12
Jan-10 2022 41% 45 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 11 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 41 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 90 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 18 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 42 12
Latest Data by Race White 35% 55 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 33 19
© [SPLIT B] JOD CIBATION..........cocoiiooeeeceeveveceecceseee e eesssssssosssss s sssssssssssss s 42% 46 12
Feb-7 2022 48% 40 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 9 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 44 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 88 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 13 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 41 19
Latest Data by Race White 36% 54 10

Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 37 10



Global Strategy Group 32720B February Navigator #2 Page 11/40

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [SPLIT A] ECONOMIC GrOWEN.......oooeee et MM% 47 13
Feb-7 2022 47% 42 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 12 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 36 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 88 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 20 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 41 1
Latest Data by Race White 33% 54 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 34 14
o [SPLIT A] Getting the rising costs of everyday goods like groceries and gas under control................... 40% 47 13
Feb-7 2022 40% 45 15
Jan-24 2022 43% 44 14
Jan-10 2022 37% 44 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 13 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 42 32
Latest Data by Party Rep % 86 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 20 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 39 13
Latest Data by Race White 33% 55 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 37 21
© [SPLIT B] INFIALION ....oooooocoeeceeeeeeeeceeessesesesssesesssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssene 37% 47 16
Feb-7 2022 40% 44 16
Jan-24 2022 38% 45 17
Jan-10 2022 40% 42 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 11 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 47 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 88 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 17 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 35 23
Latest Data by Race White 32% 55 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 38 18

EMOTIONS. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden
was elected.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Frustrated ... 55% 55% 53% 52% 32% 54% 80% 31% 37% 62% 43%
UNBASY oot 46 46 43 47 21 52 71 30 36 50 41
ON €AGE ..o 38 38 33 37 21 40 56 26 29 42 28
HOPEFUL ..o 37 37 37 38 65 28 9 55 47 33 41
ANGIY ot en 37 36 36 36 13 35 64 16 24 44 23
EXDQUSEE. ... 34 30 30 30 21 40 46 25 26 36 27
Relieved 25 24 25 27 46 17 4 33 31 22 33
Engaged and interested in taking action........... 21 21 18 20 31 13 12 22 25 20 18
EXCIEA ... 16 16 19 18 28 8 5 22 22 14 16
None of these ........cvceeririerrereeene 4 3 4 4 4 10 2 7 6 2 3
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B3. Thinking about the last few years...below is a list of different stresses people may have experienced and dealt with. For each, please
indicate how stressful each item has been for you over the last couple of years.

STRESSFUL NOT NET
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all STRESSFUL  NOT
o Financial stresses, like keeping a job or making enough money to pay my bills..| 40% 30 15 15 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 32 15 16 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 27 13 9 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 29 16 15 69% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 28 12 19 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 33 15 10 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 30 15 15 69% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 33 22 10 68% 32
o [SPLIT B] Political stresses, like the 2020 election and partisan division.................. 36% 36 19 9 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 35 20 8 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 31 25 12 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 39 16 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 38 25 13 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 31 22 10 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 36 17 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 33 25 12 63% 37
o My overall mental NEAIN ... 27% 36 21 16 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 39 19 15 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 32 22 13 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 33 22 19 59% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 33 21 19 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 36 22 13 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 37 21 17 63% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 41 24 7 69% 31
o Health stresses related to the pandemic ... 25% 39 22 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 42 18 11 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 42 20 15 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 35 26 18 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 36 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 32 25 11 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 40 22 15 63% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 50 19 6 75% 25
o [SPLIT A] Personal stresses, like relationships with friends or family........................ 25% 30 26 19 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 31 23 22 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 36 23 13 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 28 30 17 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 29 18 26 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 31 28 11 61% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 31 27 19 54% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 24 27 20 53% 47
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B3. Thinking about the last few years...below is a list of different stresses people may have experienced and dealt with. For each, please
indicate how stressful each item has been for you over the last couple of years.

STRESSFUL NOT NET
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all STRESSFUL  NOT
o [SPLIT A] Safety stresses, like crime increases in my area or nationwide................. 23% 37 24 15 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 35 27 18 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 38 23 15 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 39 22 12 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 31 23 21 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 38 21 11 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 38 25 15 59% 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 46 21 9 71% 29
o [SPLIT B] Global stresses, like climate change and international conflicts............... 23% 39 22 16 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 45 18 7 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 38 23 19 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 34 27 24 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 39 27 13 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 34 15 17 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 40 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 48 24 6 70% 30
o [SPLIT A] Family stresses, like parenting and caregiving for loved ones................. 22% 30 24 23 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 27 25 27 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 37 15 23 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 31 26 19 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 29 17 27 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 32 27 21 52% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 29 25 23 52% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 37 32 17 51% 49
o Health stresses that are not related to the pandemic..............ccccocccvvrrrrsscnnieeen 22% 36 26 15 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 38 25 14 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 37 26 15 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 35 27 17 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 35 17 20 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 31 25 16 59% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 37 28 15 57% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 46 25 11 64% 36
o [SPLIT B] Professional stresses, like my business or the business | work for
being able t0 StaY OPEN ... 19% 26 21 34 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 27 20 33 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 25 22 34 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 26 21 35 45% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 36 15 27 58% 42
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 27 16 30 54% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 24 22 36 42% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 36 28 24 48% 52
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Switching subjects...

CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOrstiS OVEF ......c.cceveerieieineecseeeiees 52% 47% 38% 31% 52% 42% 55% 33% 47% 57% 50%
The worst is yet to COme .......cccocovevvvcriennnnn 27 32 40 48 25 32 27 42 33 23 22
Don't know enough to say .......ccccovevvvievriiiennne 21 21 22 21 22 25 18 25 20 19 28

CRISISCOVID. Please indicate whether you think the coronavirus pandemic is best described right now as a major crisis, a major problem
but not a crisis, a minor problem, or not a problem at all.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A MJOT CrISIS vt 32% 42% 46% 49% 42% 30% 21% 44% 37% 29% 41%
A major problem, but not a crisis...........cccc.u.... 47 42 39 39 50 46 44 48 47 47 45
A minor problem ... 15 12 10 9 6 15 25 7 1 18 9
Not a problem atall .........cccovveeveciriceicinne 6 4 4 3 2 9 9 2 5 6 5
A MAJOR CRISIS/PROBLEM...........ccocovvenrenee 79% 84 85 88 93 76 66 92 84 76 86

PANDEMICPERSONAL. Thinking about yourself personally and the way you go about your life...would you say the pandemic is over for you,
or is it still impacting your life in significant ways?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The pandemic is completely over for me 12% 11% 10% 5% 14% 19% 8% 10% 13% 12%
The pandemic is mostly Over for me .........cococeovveninennes 29 28 27 23 25 37 21 22 33 17
The pandemic is still impacting my life in some significant
WAYS evroeerrraeseeseseeses s ss bbbttt 39 38 39 48 36 31 49 40 37 49
The pandemic is still impacting my life in many significant
WAYS evroverrsaeseeseseeses sttt 17 19 20 22 19 11 19 23 15 20
Don't know enough 0 SaY ......c.cuviereiirierieirereseee e 3 3 5 2 6 3 3 4 3 2
OVER (NET) oot 41% 39 37 28 39 55 29 32 46 28
STILL IMPACTING MY LIFE (NET) ...ccovvvecererinernenieineenne 56 57 58 70 55 42 69 63 52 70

PANDEMICNATIONAL. Thinking about the entire country...would you say the pandemic is over for the country, or is it still impacting the
country in significant ways?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The pandemic is completely over for the country............... 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
The pandemic is mostly over for the country ..................... 20 16 14 13 21 28 1 16 23 21
The pandemic is still impacting the country in some
SIGNIfICANT WAYS ..o 42 42 39 47 36 39 41 43 42 46
The pandemic is still impacting the country in many
SIGNIfICANE WAYS .....ceoerieieieccseiee e 30 32 40 35 33 24 39 31 28 28
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........cveeeeerrievecrnicererniceeneeene 3 5 3 2 5 3 5 6 2 -
OVER (NET) oo ssssssssssens 24% 20 18 15 26 34 15 20 27 27
STILL IMPACTING THE COUNTRY (NET) .....ccovvvverierennee 73 75 79 82 69 63 80 74 71 73
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Q26. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 May-18 Apr-15 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The impact of coronavirus on the economy
AS AWhOIE ... 57% 54% 56% 49% 40% 61% 76% 50% 56% 60% 52%
The impact of coronavirus on people's
health........c.oeeeireieeree e, 43 46 44 51 60 39 24 50 44 40 48
Q27. Have you received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, full dOSE ... 1% 70% 69% 68% 83% 58% 60% 68% 64% 71% 91%
Yes, partial doSe........ccovvvveviiericesieerens 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 10 4 1
NO e 25 25 26 27 13 38 36 26 26 25 8
YES (NET) oo seseeeseeeenees 75% 75 74 73 87 62 64 74 74 75 92
Q28. [IF VACCINATED] Which describes your current vaccination status best?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22  Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| have received two doses of the Pfizer or
Moderna vaccine, or the single shot of the
Johnson and Johnson vaccine...........cceeeueeeee 95% 94% 94% 94% 96% 94% 93% 92% 90% 95% 99%
| have only received one dose of the Pfizer or
Moderna vacCine ...........ccveereeeneenierneenerreneinenns 5 6 6 6 4 6 7 8 10 5 1
Q29. [IF FULLY VACCINATED] Have you also received a booster shot of the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES vt 68% 69% 65% 61% 73% 58% 64% 56% 63% 70% 7%
NO et 32 31 35 39 27 42 36 44 37 30 23
Q30. [IF RECEIVED BOOSTER] How likely are you to get a second booster?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TKEIY oot 65% 74% 54% 52% 64% 68% 65% 66%
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY.....voeriies s 16 17 22 14 24 15 15 18
SOMEWNAE UNIKETY ..o 4 2 5 7 4 1 4 4
VEIY UNIKEIY ..o 4 1 5 8 - 6 4 4
NOESUMB ...ttt 11 6 13 19 9 10 12 8
LIKELY (NET) ..ottt sss s 81% 91 76 66 87 83 80 84
UNLIKELY (NET)..ootiteieeieiiisieteisse sttt 8 3 11 15 4 7 9 8
CV_INFECT. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus at any point since the beginning of 20207
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FRAVE ...t 26% 29% 25% 20% 26% 23% 26% 23% 25% 26% 24%
A family member has.........cccovenereiirnincnenns 56 58 54 55 54 58 59 54 57 57 48
ATHIENd has ..o 49 52 47 46 45 53 53 34 47 53 44
Someone else | personally know has............... 41 43 40 42 42 42 40 34 36 42 51
Nobody | know has been infected despite
being fully vaccinated...........cccocoerivirrieiriinnnns 15 15 16 17 16 16 14 19 16 14 22
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....cooveevmernceneereirennes 85% 85 84 83 84 84 86 81 84 86 78
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CV_VACCINE. Thinking about the people close to you...who in your life has received the coronavirus vaccine, if anyone?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22  Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A family member has.........c.cccovevenreneerecreien. 78% 83% 79% 78% 83% 74% 75% 78% 1% 79% 84%
ATENd NEs ..o 68 67 66 67 70 65 67 57 61 71 73
Someone else | personally know has............... 60 61 57 60 62 54 60 51 46 65 56
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus
VACCINE w.coveenvrceriee ettt nssnaeen 8 8 9 10 7 10 8 9 12 7 8
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....coovvverrireereeneenns 92% 92 91 90 93 90 92 91 88 93 92
VAXLIKELIHOOD. How likely are you to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22  Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TIKEIY oo 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 2% 1%
Somewhat lIKelY.......cccooercviercciiecseecens 3 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 6 2 -
Somewhat unlikely ..........cccoceevecrvierccniercnnnans 2 3 4 3 1 2 3 1 3 2 1
Very UnliKelY ... 17 16 18 17 7 25 26 17 12 18 6
NOE SUME ..o 2 2 2 2 2 6 2 2 3 2
LIKELY (NET)..ocvmieemeieeneiecirerinenisenssseseineeis 4% 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 8 3 -
UNLIKELY (NET)....covvneemeimiererineinneissensesneens 19 19 21 20 8 28 30 19 15 20 8
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)....cconevreeereen. 75% 75 74 73 87 62 64 74 74 75 92
CV_BREAKTHROUGH. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus, despite being fully vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TRAVE ..o e 13% 13% 11% 8% 15% 8% 12% 1% 17% 13% 15%
A family member has.........c.cocovevienreneerecneien. 35 38 32 29 33 39 35 30 35 35 39
ATHENd NES ..o 33 33 29 28 29 35 37 22 32 35 38
Someone else | personally know has............... 28 30 26 24 22 32 33 18 26 29 37
Nobody | know has been infected despite
being fully vaccinated............ccoerevreneeneereneenns 35 33 38 43 40 35 29 47 32 33 34
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....covvvuermemmrireinieins 65% 67 62 57 60 65 71 53 68 67 66
VAXROLLOUTAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly @pProve ........coceveeeeeeienernerieiseinees 25% 27% 28% 24% 40% 13% 1% 35% 29% 22% 29%
Somewhat approve .........ccccveeevieeneeerinenns 37 35 33 35 40 30 35 31 35 38 44
Somewhat disapprove.........cccceeveeevieeiinenns 15 14 16 15 10 21 20 14 14 16 1
Strongly diSapProve........coceveeeereereereneererrereineans 15 17 15 16 5 22 26 7 14 17 10
NOE SUFE ..ot 8 7 9 9 5 14 10 12 8 7 5
APPROVE (NET)....cvvieeireriereieineeineeeeieiene 61% 62 60 59 80 43 45 66 64 60 74
DISAPPROVE (NET) ... 31 31 31 31 15 43 45 21 28 33 21
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Q31. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with people able to go about their lives and interact as they did
before the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Within the NEXt MONEN...........oerrrree s 7% 6% 4% 9% 6% 11% 7% 4%
Within the next few MONtS ..o s 1 10 12 13 10 13 1 12
By the summer of 2022 13 13 12 13 9 8 15 1"
By the €nd 0F 2022 ........ovieicrereee et 30 33 21 27 26 36 29 30
Never - there will always be restrictions and guidelines in place due to the
threat of COTONAVITUS ..........evuerreeeeereire et snseees 39 38 51 38 49 32 38 43
END IN 2022 (NET)...coteeireeeireineeneeneeneeseeeissesessseesessesseesesssssessassssssssssssesssssessans 61% 62 49 62 51 68 62 57
Q32A. [SPLIT A] What do you think of when you hear the phrase, learn to
live with coronavirus? o adapt "™ every  ownons
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ey cONtinue  lives now P take bac many
people |j Q(gse;:‘"g :
yearsway nemed ma way e
et precautions .
Q32B. [SPLIT B] If someone says that we'll learn to live with coronavirus, e T accent T
forever normal take yeary
what does that mean to you?
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Q33. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the use of mask mandates to slow the spread of coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 Jan-24 Jan-10 Dec-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOIt ........covveeeiericireriererceeieeas 43% 48% 48% 48% 68% 30% 20% 64% 51% 38% 52%
Somewhat SUPPOrt ......c.cvvveireceecccee s 22 19 19 18 23 25 21 23 21 22 31
Somewhat OpPOSE.......cvvevervirceeiieieee s 12 10 11 10 4 13 21 5 8 15 6
Strongly OPPOSE ....eeuceiereeiriecireireeereieeeeeieens 19 20 18 21 3 24 35 5 15 23 10
NOESUFE ... 3 3 4 3 2 9 3 2 5 3 1
SUPPORT (NET)...eeierieereinieireineeineiseeereineens 66% 67 67 66 91 55 41 87 72 60 82
OPPOSE (NET).....oveeeneeneereereeeeeensesnesneeneeneenns 32 29 29 31 8 36 57 1 23 38 17
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Q34. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the use of mask mandates to slow the spread of coronavirus when case counts are
high in your area?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 50% 72% 40% 29% 65% 57% 46% 56%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ..ottt 20 17 23 23 18 22 20 29
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ucvuiviicrieictiec ettt 10 4 9 16 4 7 1 7
SHONGIY OPPOSE ...oovviiriiecieiree ettt 15 4 18 27 6 10 18 7
INOE SUPE ... 5 3 11 5 7 5 5 1
SUPPORT (NET)..ceueereereereireerecrneeeeseeseeseesseseesssssssseeseese e sssssesssssssssesssssessssseses 70% 89 63 52 84 79 66 85
OPPOSE (NET) ..o ceeeeereeseereiseinesseeeesesseeesssesesssssessesseesessessessassasssssssssesssssessans 25 8 26 43 9 17 29 14

Q35. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose lifting mask mandates when case counts are low in your area?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...t ettt 35% 2%  33% 50% 22% 30% 39%  23%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ..ottt 29 32 28 27 22 24 31 43
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ucveieiiriiictei ettt et 13 19 10 8 21 17 1 14
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt ettt 16 22 18 10 27 20 14 15
INOE SUPE .. 6 6 11 5 7 8 5 5
SUPPORT (NET)...ceoeeeueieeeeseessesseeseeessesssssseesseessssesssssseessssssssssssssessssssssnns 64% 54 61 77 44 55 70 66
OPPOSE (NET)..ccueoueereeeseeseessmeesseessesseesssessssseesseessssessesssesssssssssssesssneens 30 40 28 18 49 37 25 29
Q36. What do you think is the right approach to mask mandates?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
We should lift all mask mandates permanently.........c.coocvevevninencrneneiienens 27% 10% 28% 46% 12% 17% 32% 14%
We should put in place mask mandates when cases are high but remove
them when they are [oW ..o 30 32 27 28 24 33 31 31
We should put in place mask mandates until the end of the pandemic.............. 36 53 32 17 58 44 29 51
INOE SUPE .. 8 5 14 9 6 6 8 5
Q37. Which do you think is more important for dealing with the pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VBCCINES ...voovvveereeseiseses sttt 59% 3%  42%  49% 54% 56%  61%  69%
MBSKS ....vvvoverisees st 17 21 22 12 34 28 12 16
NBINET ..ottt 23 6 36 39 13 16 27 14
Q38. Who do you agree with more on how to handle the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say we need to continue to wear masks and use measures we
know are effective even though there is a temporary lull in cases - nobody
knows when or how the next variant could COmMe...........cccovvevnirnnienneeniens 48% 68% 41% 27% 64% 57% 42% 70%
Those who say we need to learn how to live with the pandemic and pause
things like mask mandates as cases go down, fewer people get sick, and
even fewer people get hospitalized............cccocevevviriecesiecse e 40 24 38 59 23 32 46 24
INOE SUME ..ottt 12 8 21 14 13 12 12 7
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Q39A. [SPLIT A] Which approach do you agree with most?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
We should return to normal because the pandemic is OVer...........ccceveviverecnnes 15% 8% 20% 21% 6% 12% 17% 10%
We should live our lives, using the tools we've developed to live safely with
COTOMAVIFUS ..ot css et ea et es st s bbb bbbt 43 34 37 54 32 41 46 33
We should stay vigilant and remain focused on slowing the spread of the
disease until the pandemic is defeated ..o 42 58 43 24 63 47 36 57
Q39B. [SPLIT B] Which approach do you agree with most?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
We should return to normal because the pandemic is over...........ccccecvivernnnes 28% 1% 30% 48% 12% 24% 32% 25%
We should stay vigilant and remain focused on slowing the spread of the
disease until the pandemic is defeated .............cocoevierccnieicsiceccse e 72 89 70 52 88 76 68 75

B4A. Thinking more about the idea of learning to live with coronavirus...Below are actions that some have suggested as a part of living

with coronavirus. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each action.

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly

o [SPLIT A] Lifting mask mandates when case counts are low in
YOUF COMMUNIEY .....ooooovereese oot ssssssss s sssssnnsend 32% 29 15 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 18% 29 21 28
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 26 14 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 48% 30 8 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 22 19 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 26 21 23
Latest Data by Race White 36% 31 13 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 22% 36 21 16

o [SPLIT A] Having all children back in person in public schools
without mask Mandates.............ccccccvvrvrrrrrnrssnienerreessssnen 31% 21 17 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 16% 19 23 38
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 19 16 24
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 25 10 1"
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 15 16 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 28 18 35
Latest Data by Race White 36% 22 17 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 27% 20 22 27

o [SPLIT A] Having employees who have been working from

home fully return to an office environment.............c.ccccccccerrni] 27% 32 19 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 20% 33 25 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 27 23 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 33 1 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 20% 27 20 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 34 30 12
Latest Data by Race White 30% 33 17 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 32 23 12

Not
sure

—_

PO PPN~ P>O

—
APNOLOWONO P~

12

10

10

NET
SUPPORT

OPPOSE

61%
47%
60%
78%
41%
52%
67%
58%

52%
35%
50%
1%
31%
44%
58%
47%

60%
53%
43%
1%
47%
54%
63%
60%

33
49
30
16
53
44
27
38

42

40
21
66
53

49

31
41
44

43
42

35
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B4B. Thinking more about the idea of learning to live with coronavirus...Below are actions that some have suggested as a part of living
with coronavirus. Please indicate whether you think each one is a good indicator of recovery from coronavirus.

GOOD NOT NET
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all GOOD NOT
o [SPLIT B] Having all children back in person in public schools without mask mandates | 36% 31 17 16 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 35 23 19 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 31 15 25 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 27 1" 9 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 35 19 25 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 32 18 19 63% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 30 17 13 70% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 36 18 18 64% 36

o [SPLIT B] Having employees who have been working from home fully return to an

OffiCE ENVIFONMENLE ... eeeessssssenend 31% 39 17 13 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 44 21 15 64% 36

Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 33 18 19 63% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 34 13 9 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 33 22 21 57% 43

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 32 16 12 72% 28

Latest Data by Race White | 33% 40 17 11 73% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 48 17 13 71% 29

o [SPLIT B] Lifting mask mandates when case counts are low in your community ..............| 30% 37 19 14 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 43 24 18 59% 41

Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 34 19 20 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 32 13 8 79% 21

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 35 18 27 54% 46

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 38 19 16 65% 35

Latest Data by Race White | 33% 38 19 10 71% 29

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 30 28 14 58% 42

Q46. Which of the following phrases best describes where you want the country to be regarding the pandemic in the next few months?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LiVING @ NEW NOMMAL ..ottt 51% 66% 45% 36% 59% 60% 48% 57%
Returning to NOMMAL...........c.oiiiiirece e 49 34 55 64 41 40 52 43

Q47. Which of the following phrases best describes where you want the country to be regarding the pandemic in the next few months?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Getting back ON traCK .....c..coeveeiieireiree e 59% 69% 65% 45% 69% 59% 56% 68%
Returning to NOMMAL..........coiiiiiiice e 41 31 35 55 31 41 44 32

Q48. Which of the following phrases best describes where you want the country to be regarding the pandemic in the next few months?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Getting back 0N track .........cocccvevieieise e 58% 49% 64% 68% 52% 50% 61% 51%

LiVING @ NEW NOMMAI .....vveieieiieie st 42 51 36 32 48 50 39 49
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Q49. Which of the following phrases best describes where you want the country to be regarding the pandemic in the next few months?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Coronavirus as just @ part Of life...........cccceeerierciiecce e 54% 56% 46% 55% 54% 49% 55% 57%
Post-pandemiC life.........cveviieeiciicie e 46 44 54 45 46 51 45 43

B5. As you may know, there is a lot of debate about what the next few months and years should look like in thinking about the pandemic.
Below are some statements on that debate - please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each statement.

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly = AGREE DISAGREE
» We should stay vigilant and not change our behavior yet: the pandemic
is still affecting the lives of tens of thousands of Americans who are
getting sick and more than 2,000 who are dying everyday, and we can't
[E1 OUF QUAI UP YEL......oooeeeeeeeeeeee e 36% 33 18 13 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 51% 36 10 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 32 21 17 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 31 26 22 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 31 12 2 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 33 1" 1" 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White 30% 34 21 15 64% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 36 14 5 81% 19
o We now have the tools like vaccines, tests and other things so we can
live safely with coronavirus, relying on them when needed and living life
as normal whenever case counts are down and manageable.................... 28% 48 17 7 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 25% 49 18 7 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 44 23 12 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 48 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 30% 41 21 7 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 45 19 8 74% 26
Latest Data by Race White 28% 50 16 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 25% 50 15 9 76% 24
o People are now less likely to die from coronavirus than the flu if they're
vaccinated: we need to take stock of coronavirus for what it fully is now
instead of giving into hysteria and fear from the last two years................ 27% 39 22 12 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 20% 39 27 14 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 36 24 15 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 39 17 9 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 22% 40 27 1 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 39 24 14 62% 38
Latest Data by Race White 28% 39 22 12 67% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 26% 41 21 11 68% 32
e We need to return to life as normal before the pandemic: case counts
are down, most people are vaccinated, and Americans are not going to
the hospital or dying at the same rates they were before.........ooooee. 26% 35 26 14 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 31 34 20 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 34 24 15 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 39 17 7 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 21% 34 28 17 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 30 31 13 56% 44
Latest Data by Race White 27% 36 25 12 63% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI 18% 38 29 15 56% 44
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B5. As you may know, there is a lot of debate about what the next few months and years should look like in thinking about the pandemic.
Below are some statements on that debate - please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each statement.

» We have overreacted to the pandemic since the beginning: it's time to
let our economy go back to full force, get our kids back in the

classroom, and let life return to a pre-pandemic pace............oovvnnr.
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

» We should have a balanced approach to coronavirus: when cases are
low, we should relax things like mask mandates, and when there are
new variants or surges in cases, we should use them to slow the

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ We no longer have to choose between being safe and living our lives
with this pandemic: because of tests and vaccines, people can go
about their daily lives like they used to but still be safe from the

PANAEIMIC.......oooeeeeeveeveeeeessssses e ssssssss s sssssss e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24
EXCEIIENt.....coveeeeeeeeecee e 5% 5% 6%
(€700 o O TTT 21 23 19
NOE SO GOOT ......cveiciireiri e 40 41 43
POOT e 32 29 30
NOLSUTE .. 3 2 2
POSITIVE (NET) .o 26% 27 25

NEGATIVE (NET)...coovevviriscireiicisineienns 71 71 73

AGREE DISAGREE NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly ' AGREE DISAGREE
25% 23 19 33 47% 53
12% 19 18 50 31% 69
23% 22 23 32 45% 55
39% 27 19 15 66% 34
20% 23 21 35 43% 57
24% 19 20 36 44% 56
25% 23 19 32 49% 51
20% 29 16 36 49% 51
25% 40 21 14 65% 35
26% 39 23 13 64% 36
24% 40 15 21 64% 36
24% 42 20 14 66% 34
21% 32 23 18 59% 41
30% 37 19 13 67% 33
24% 42 21 13 66% 34
23% 47 24 7 69% 31
21% 39 27 13 60% 40
18% 35 32 15 53% 47
21% 36 29 14 57% 43
26% 44 21 10 69% 31
21% 37 26 16 58% 42
26% 34 29 10 61% 39
21% 40 27 12 61% 39
16% 36 36 12 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-10 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 7% * 3% 9% 7% 3% %
24 35 15 7 27 24 20 24
45 40 41 40 47 40 38 47
25 14 40 49 14 24 36 22
3 4 4 1 4 5 3 -
28 42 15 10 35 32 23 31
69 54 81 89 61 64 74 69
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FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

The economy is getting better..........cccovveennnne
The economy is staying the same............ccc....
The economy is getting WOrse.........ccvvveeennnns

Don’t know enough to say

Feb-22
19%
20

Feb-7
20%
21
53

6

Jan-24
17%
23
54

6

Jan-10
18%
25
52

5

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Feb-22 Feb-7
Very confident. ... 12% 12%
Somewhat confident..........cocvevenincnenineens 30 31
Somewhat UNeasy........c..ccoeuevverveercrnerercinennns 32 32
VEIY UNEASY....c.cvieeirereerieieseeisiss e sssssssssses 23 22
NOESUFE ...t 3 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ovoveeeeereereereenrernenneereeneenes 42% 43
UNEASY (NET) ..o 55 54

Jan-24
13%
29
31
22

5

42
53

Jan-10
12%
32
29
22

5

44
51

Q57A. [SPLIT A] When it comes to the U.S. economy over the last 12 months, do you think that the country is...?

Experiencing more job growth than usual .............ccceenrencnrneneecene
Experiencing about the same level of job growth compared to other years
Experiencing more job 10sses than USUal.............coceerenrninrnenieneneenne
NOESUME ..o

Feb-22

19%
33
35

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
33% 8% 7% 25% 21% 18% 23%
27 22 12 31 27 17 33
32 61 79 36 46 60 43
7 9 3 9 6 5 2
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
17% 9% 8% 18% 13% 11% 14%
37 21 23 39 29 28 39
29 29 36 26 33 33 28
14 33 31 14 20 25 16
3 8 3 3 5 3 2
54 30 31 57 41 39 53
43 62 67 40 53 58 45
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 14% 9% 23% 15% 20% 15%
36 21 34 35 40 32 38
25 40 46 33 31 36 41
8 25 12 9 14 12 6

Q57B. [SPLIT B] When it comes to the U.S. economy over the last 12 months, which of the following statements do you think is most

accurate?

More jobs were created in the last year than any other year in history
More jobs were created in the last year, but not at a historic rate .....................
The labor market evened out between jobs created and jobs lost......................
More jobs were lost in the last year, but not at a historic rate.............cccccocevvnes
More jobs were lost in the last year than any other year in history .....................
Don’t KNOW €nough 10 SAY .......c.cvuiuriciiiriieiire et

MORE JOBS CREATED LAST YEAR (NET)......cccmiiunmenrieirerrernerceiseisseieeenas
MORE JOBS LOST LAST YEAR (NET) ....coevoiimeineineenirecserissnsiseeseeieninas

Feb-22
12%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 7% 5% 12% 11% 12% 17%
20 9 13 18 17 16 1
13 18 14 17 15 14 15
13 18 19 1 18 16 24
14 25 28 20 21 21 18
21 23 21 22 18 22 16
38 15 19 30 28 28 28
27 43 47 31 39 37 41

Q58. How much have you seen, read, or heard about new economic legislation being proposed by President Biden and being negotiated

by Democrats in Congress?

Feb-22
16%

Feb-7
16%
34
30
19

51

Jan-24
20%
35
27
19

54

Jan-10
18%
40
25
16

59

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
18% 8% 16% 15% 15% 17% 15%
41 32 35 36 42 37 40
27 32 33 31 29 31 29
13 29 15 18 14 15 16
59 40 52 51 57 54 55
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BBBSUPPORTA. [SPLIT A] As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan is expected to cost $1.75 trillion and will establish
a universal pre-K program, expand Medicare for seniors to include hearing coverage, and lower health care costs by allowing Medicare

to negotiate lower drug prices. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Strongly SUPPOMt .......ccovveeveeerieeieiniseireirennes
Somewhat SUPPOTt ..o
Somewhat 0pPPOSE........cvueereriereiiiniineireirennes
Strongly oppose
NOESUFE ...

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET)..voeecesereseeseeesesseses

Feb-22
28%
32

Feb-7
32%
32
11
17

9

64
27

Jan-24
33%
28
12
16
11

60
28

Jan-10
30%
33

8
18
10

63
26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
49% 14% 9% 41% 33% 25% 31%
37 36 25 38 35 29 40
7 10 24 8 1 17 8
2 16 27 6 1 17 1
5 24 15 7 9 12 10
86 50 35 79 68 54 71
10 26 51 14 22 34 19

BBBSUPPORTB. [SPLIT B] As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan will expand Medicare for seniors to include
hearing coverage, lower health care costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices, and invest in clean energy like wind and
solar power. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

SEONGIY SUPPOIT ..ottt

Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

NOE SUE ottt ettt ettt sn s

SUPPORT (NET)...orerereeeeserseesnssessesseeseessesesseseessessessssessessessee
OPPOSE (NET).correreeeeeeesesseseseeseessessessessessesseseessessessessesssse

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
60% 24% 10% 45% 46% 32% 40%
29 35 3 35 28 30 36
4 8 21 7 9 12 16
2 14 25 3 9 16 2
5 18 13 1 9 10 5
89 59 42 80 74 62 77
6 23 45 10 17 28 18

BBBSUPPORTTAX. Biden and Democrats' new economic plan would be paid for by increasing taxes on billionaires and multi-millionaires
with income over $10 million, creating a minimum 15% tax on corporate profits, adding an additional 1% tax on corporations that use
profits to buy back their own stock, and cracking down on tax evasion. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation?

Strongly SUPPOIt .......cevveeereierieeeineneieis
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly OppoSe ......ccvevrenee

NOE SUME ..

SUPPORT (NET)..coreeoreereeessesssesssressnns
OPPOSE (NET).c.oooseereeeseerserssseessrrsssons

Q59. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:

Going up, a significant amount.....
Going up, a normal amount......
Staying about the same............
Going dOWN ......ccevvverrernae.
Don't know enough to say ....

GOING UP (NET) coreererreesessrseeessessn

Feb-22
36%

Feb-22
78%
13

Feb-7
39%
4
11
16
11

62
27

Feb-7
7%
15

3
2
2

92

Jan-24
37%
23
12
16
12

60
28

Jan-24
75%
15

8
1
2

90

Jan-10
37%
26

9
17
11

64
25

Jan-10
71%
17

8
1
3

88

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
60% 25% 12% 43% 41% 34% 41%
27 32 26 34 27 25 38
5 5 21 7 13 13 9
3 18 29 5 1 18 8
5 19 12 1 9 10 4
87 58 38 77 68 59 79
7 23 50 12 23 31 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
70% 78% 87% 68% 68% 81% 74%
20 10 6 19 19 10 21
7 4 4 9 8 5 3
* 2 1 1 2 * -
3 7 2 3 3 3 2
90 88 92 87 87 92 95
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Q60. Do you feel the price of gas is going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22  Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - the price of gas is going up a lot............ 7% 66% 66% 62% 67% 7% 87% 69% 65% 80% 76%
Yes -- the price of gas is going up somewhat.. 20 29 27 30 29 19 11 27 27 18 19
No -- the price of gas is not going up that
MUCH ..ttt 7 3 4 1 3 5 1 4
No -- the price of gas is not going up at all....... 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 * 2 1 2
YES (NET) oo eeees 97% 95 93 91 96 95 99 96 93 98 95
NO (NET) v 3 5 7 9 4 5 1 4 7 2 5
INFLATIONCONCERN. How concerned are you that the rate of inflation will climb in the coming months?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very ConCerned .........cvreneneeineeneeeneeneenes 60% 64% 61% 58% 47% 62% 72% 48% 59% 62% 53%
Somewhat concerned..........ocoereerreeneeneeneenns 35 31 32 37 45 31 24 42 35 33 38
Not that concerned..........cocovennrnenirnenenns 4 4 6 4 5 5 3 7 4 3 4
Not concerned at all ..........ccooeverincninnininns 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 2 4
CONCERNED (NET)....ccvrveeereeinnerneeneereereenes 94% 95 93 94 93 93 96 90 94 95 92
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....covereveerneeneereereenns 6 5 7 6 7 7 4 10 6 5 8

B7A. Below is a list of statements from some who say the economy is getting better in the United States. For each, please indicate how

credible you find each statement.

o [SPLIT A] The unemployment rate fell from 6.2% t0 3.9% in 2021..............cccccccccrreneen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Last year, the U.S. economy [GDP] grew 5.7%, which is the highest

rate of growth in @aIMOoSt 40 YEAIS............ccccccccvvvrrrrrrrienscsiiceererseees s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CREDIBLE NOT NET
Not Not at
Very Some | that all CREDIBLE
24% 33 27 16 57%
36% 39 17 7 76%
15% 31 34 20 46%
12% 27 37 24 39%
37% 35 18 10 72%
25% 39 28 8 64%
21% 32 29 18 53%
20% 41 29 10 60%
20% 34 28 17 55%
31% 41 21 7 72%
13% 34 37 16 47%
10% 27 34 29 37%
29% 39 24 8 68%
26% 39 27 8 65%
18% 33 29 21 51%
19% 32 40 8 52%

NOT

45
28
53

32
35

48
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B7A. Below is a list of statements from some who say the economy is getting better in the United States. For each, please indicate how
credible you find each statement.

CREDIBLE NOT NET
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all CREDIBLE NOT

o [SPLIT A] More than 6 million jobs were created last year, the largest number of
ANY YA ON TECOIT .....oovvrieeeeeeveeeeeesseeee et sssssssssss s sessssss s 20% 34 28 18 54% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 42 18 6 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 32 39 17 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 25 36 30 34% 66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 40 21 7 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 46 23 7 70% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 31 30 21 49% 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 40 28 13 59% 41

o [SPLIT A] Since Biden took office, 1.36 million small business jobs have been

CFEALE ... 20% 33 28 19 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 44 16 5 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 37 33 19 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 18 41 33 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 38 18 9 4% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 39 24 9 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 29 32 23 46% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 55 21 10 70% 30
o [SPLIT A] For the first time ever, the U.S. created 7 million jobs in 12 months......... 22% 30 30 18 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 41 18 6 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 36 33 20 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 16 42 32 26% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 36 20 9 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 37 30 10 59% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 28 32 21 47% 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 36 28 18 54% 46

o [SPLIT A] For the first time in 20 years, the U.S. economy has grown faster than
CRING'S ..o 18% 30 30 22 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 36 22 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 27 40 23 37% 63
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 23 37 31 32% 68
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 41 18 14 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 44 29 10 61% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 25 33 26 41% 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 35 33 17 50% 50
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B7B. Below is a list of statements from some who say the economy is getting better in the United States. For each, please indicate
whether you believe each will help people in your community.

HELP NOT NET
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely = HELP ~ NOT

o [SPLIT B] The unemployment rate fell from 6.2% to 3.9% in 2021........... 28% 41 18 13 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 42% 42 12 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 36 24 19 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 42 24 21 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 40 13 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 42 14 7 79% 21
Latest Data by Race White 24% 43 19 14 67% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 29 33 8 59% 41

o [SPLIT B] More than 6 million jobs were created last year, the largest
number of any year 0N reCOMM..........cccccooeieieiiieieieiessiesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 29% 39 21 11 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem 45% 42 12 2 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 38 24 18 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 37 30 20 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 40 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 37 16 6 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White 25% 39 22 13 64% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 40 26 6 68% 32

o [SPLIT B] For the first time ever, the U.S. created 7 million jobs in 12
MONENS......ooooooe e 29% 39 21 1 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem 43% 44 12 2 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 41 26 15 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 34 30 21 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 37 15 3 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 46 16 5 80% 20
Latest Data by Race White 26% 38 22 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 42 24 6 70% 30

o [SPLIT B] Since Biden took office, 1.36 million small business jobs

have DEEN Created ... 28% 38 22 12 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 44% 43 11 2 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 39 21 19 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 34 35 21 44% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 39 14 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 36 17 6 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White 23% 39 24 14 62% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 41 19 10 71% 29

o [SPLIT B] Last year, the U.S. economy [GDP] grew 5.7%, which is the
highest rate of growth in almost 40 Years ... 25% 39 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem 37% 45 14 4 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 36 25 22 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 32 35 20 45% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 34% 39 21 6 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 43 14 7 79% 21
Latest Data by Race White 22% 39 26 14 60% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 33 28 10 62% 38
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B7B. Below is a list of statements from some who say the economy is getting better in the United States. For each, please indicate
whether you believe each will help people in your community.

HELP NOT NET
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely ELP  NOT
o [SPLIT B] For the first time in 20 years, the U.S. economy has grown
faster than ChiNA'S ... 23% 37 24 16 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 43 15 5 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 36 26 23 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 30 34 26 40% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 36 26 7 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 40 16 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White 20% 37 25 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI 25% 34 28 13 59% 41

Q77. Again, after reading those statements...how would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIIENE ...ttt 8% 13% 4% 3% 12% 8% 7% 1%
L0 o U TPTON 29 45 21 13 39 33 27 37
1T T0 I oo U PRRON 34 29 37 40 34 44 33 34
PlOOT et 26 9 34 42 10 14 31 17
INOE SUPE .. 3 4 4 1 5 2 3 1
POSITIVE (NET) coooeeeeeeeeeeeseieeeseeeeseeeesesssesessssesessesseesesssssessasssssssssssessessessns 37% 59 25 16 51 40 34 48
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o cerereieeeisreieeeseeseeseeeeesssesssssssssssesseesessssessassssssssssssessessessnns 60 38 71 83 44 57 64 51

Q78. As you may know, the Biden administration announced that it would crack down on rising meat prices by investing $1 billion in
independent meat and poultry processors, giving farmers and ranchers more options than the four companies controlling most of the
meat processing market. Do you support or oppose this action taken by the Biden administration?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ... eoererirreeiecieeeseeeese e es st ass e ssessesnans 29% 46% 20% 12% 37% 40% 26% 32%
SOMEWAL SUPPOTT ......eeiiiiectcee et bbb 37 40 35 34 41 33 37 45
SOMEWAL OPPOSE.......ouceiiieictctee e bbb 10 5 9 16 7 7 1 10
SHTONGIY OPPOSE ...oovererrerirrereircieeereeeeseieee s sse e ess s sse e essessessans 12 2 15 23 2 10 15 5
INOE SUFE ...ttt 12 7 21 15 13 10 12 8
SUPPORT (NET)..ouieireireeereesseisseeesssessssssssssssssssesssesssessessssssssssssssssssessnns 66% 86 55 47 77 73 62 77
OPPOSE (NET)....votiieirieeiseessessessessesesssesssesssssssssssssssesssesssssssssssssssssssessnns 22 7 24 39 10 17 26 15
Q79A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans who say Biden and Democrats' government spending is out of
control, driving up the prices of everyday goods and making it so that
American families and small businesses struggle to pay for the things they
NMEEA....orveeeaee et 51% 14% 47% 92% 19% 42% 59% 39%
Democrats who say they are trying to pass laws that ease the rising costs by
investing in new jobs and making it easier for people to get back to work,
while Republicans are standing in the way to score political points.................... 49 86 53 8 81 58 41 61
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Q79B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say they are cracking down on corporations that are admitting
to raising the prices that American families are struggling to pay for.................. 50% 88% 49% 8% 81% 55% 43% 50%
Republicans who say Biden and Democrats' government spending is out of
control, driving up the prices of everyday goods and making it so that
American families and small businesses struggle to pay for the things they
NMEEM.... oottt bbb 50 12 51 92 19 45 57 50
Q80A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say Biden and Democrats led the economy to its highest rate
of growth in the last 40 years last year and that 6 million jobs were created
last year: the economic recovery is underway. In fact, the economy is now
growing faster than the economy in China for the first time in 20 years ............. 50% 87% 49% 1% 82% 66% 41% 61%
Republicans who say Biden and Democrats are failing on the economy with
out-of-control spending, weak recovery, and record inflation ...........c..cccecevnnes 50 13 51 89 18 34 59 39
Qs80B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say they are working to make sure families can keep up with
rising costs by letting Medicare negotiate lower prescription drug prices,
lowering health insurance premiums, and reducing utility bills ............cccccooevenee 53% 93% 44% 10% 80% 62% 46% 59%
Republicans who say Biden and Democrats are failing on the economic
recovery with out-of-control spending, weak recovery, and record inflation. ...... 47 7 56 90 20 38 54 41

B8. Below is a list of statements some have made about rising prices in the United States. Please indicate how concerning you find each

to be.

e Large corporations are bragging about passing rising costs to consumers to

make record Profits ...

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Large corporations are driving inflation by using the pandemic as an excuse to

artificially increase costs of goods

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING NOT NET

Not Notat CONCERNIN
Very Some | very all G NOT
52% 33 10 5 85% 15
62% 32 5 2 93% 7
51% 33 9 7 84% 16
42% 35 16 7 7% 23
57% 32 7 4 89% 11
54% 29 11 5 84% 16
51% 33 11 5 85% 15
43% 45 10 2 88% 12
51% 34 10 5 85% 15
61% 31 5 3 93% 7
51% 32 11 6 83% 17
39% 37 16 8 76% 24
56% 33 7 4 89% 11
58% 28 9 5 86% 14
49% 35 11 6 83% 17
45% 43 8 4 88% 12
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B8. Below is a list of statements some have made about rising prices in the United States. Please indicate how concerning you find each

to be.

e Large corporations are taking record profits to buy back stock to line the

pockets of their shareholders at the expense of consumers

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Switching subjects...

CONCERNING NOT NET

Not Notat CONCERNIN
Very Some | very all G NOT
49% 33 13 5 82% 18
60% 30 8 2 90% 10
46% 34 15 5 80% 20
37% 37 18 7 74% 26
50% 34 11 4 85% 15
57% 29 12 2 86% 14
48% 34 13 5 82% 18
36% 37 23 4 73% 27

Q84. How much have you seen, read, or heard about local and state officials attempting to ban certain books from being available in

public schools?
Feb-22
Lo OO 20%
ST 141U 38
NOEMUCK ..ttt s 20
NOL AL Il ...ttt 21
A LOT/SOME (NET)...covirereeiesisnsesessessssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssanes 59%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 15% 17% 21% 22% 20% 16%
39 30 40 30 36 40 39
19 26 20 26 19 20 15
18 28 23 24 22 20 29
63 46 57 50 58 61 55

Q85A. [SPLIT A] As you may or may not know, there has been a growing push to remove certain books from schools across the country,
including the graphic novel Maus about the Holocaust, To Kill a Mockingbird, The Color Purple, and 1984. Knowing this, do you support
or oppose banning certain books from public schools?

Feb-22
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ... eoererirreeiecreeeseeeese et ass e ssessesnans 6%
SOMEWAL SUPPOTT ......eviiceictcee et bbb 10
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......vvvreieieie ettt 14
SEONGIY OPPOSE ...evererceiriceeet ettt 62
INOE SUPE ...t 8
SUPPORT (NET)....ceeeeeeieeeiseieeessesesessseesssssesssssssssssseesssssssessassassssssssesssssessans 16%

OPPOSE (NET).....coiiiiiiiicisrissiseisesiest s 76

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 5% 4% 12% 9% 4% %
12 4 9 22 14 7 14
15 13 14 " 18 14 21
59 64 64 46 52 67 49
5 14 10 9 8 8 9
21 9 13 34 23 1 21
74 76 78 57 70 81 70
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Q85B. [SPLIT B] As you may or may not know, there has been a growing push to remove certain books from schools across the country
that local groups deem too problematic because they include content about race, gender, or sexuality. Knowing this, do you support or
oppose banning certain books from public schools?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM «....vovretieiie ettt essns 11% 12% 5% 13% 9% 19% 10% 9%
Somewhat support 13 13 15 14 21 12 12 10
Somewhat oppose 17 14 18 20 20 21 15 23
Strongly oppose 48 54 41 43 34 40 52 46
INOE SUMB 1.ttt sttt 10 8 22 10 16 8 10 12
SUPPORT (NET) 25% 24 19 26 30 32 23 19
OPPOSE (NET)....ovueiuiieieiieisssiessssisssssssese s sssssssssssesss s ssessassssssssssssesssssessans 65 68 58 64 54 61 68 69

B9. Below is a list of criticisms some have made of those who are trying to ban books from public schools in the United States. For each,
please indicate how concerning you find it - if you don't believe it, please indicate that as well.

CONCERNING NET
Don't = CONCERNIN
Very Some Not believe G
o [SPLIT A] Those who want to ban books are censoring American history. Our country
was founded on the fundamental right of free speech that our service men and women
have sacrificed everything to Protect ... 63% 26 6 6 89%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 27 5 4 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 67% 19 7 7 86%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 60% 27 6 7 87%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 21 12 3 85%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 27 11 7 82%
Latest Data by Race White | 64% 27 4 6 90%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 34 6 2 92%
o [SPLIT A] Those who want to ban books are preventing students from learning history
and reading books which is key for them to get the education they need to succeed...... 60% 29 5 6 89%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 27 4 5 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 23 10 10 80%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 56% 32 5 6 88%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 32 5 5 90%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 27 13 7 80%
Latest Data by Race White | 61% 29 4 6 90%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 31 5 7 89%
o [SPLIT A] Those who want to ban books aren't concerned about books or about
students, they're trying to cover up the truth about history because it helps them
politically for people not to KNOW the truth ............cccoocrcrcrcrees s 58% 27 6 9 85%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 27 6 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 59% 22 8 2 80%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 29 7 0 83%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 26 12 4 84%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 20 11 8 80%
Latest Data by Race White | 57% 29 5 10 86%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 34 4 6 90%
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B9. Below is a list of criticisms some have made of those who are trying to ban books from public schools in the United States. For each,
please indicate how concerning you find it - if you don't believe it, please indicate that as well.

CONCERNING NET
Don't = CONCERNIN
Very Some | Not believe G
o [SPLIT A] Those who want to ban books are dooming us to repeat history by not
teaching it to the NeXt GENEratioN ... 58% 28 7 7 86%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 27 6 6 88%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 56% 28 8 8 84%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 55% 29 8 8 83%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 31 10 3 87%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 64% 20 8 8 84%
Latest Data by Race White | 58% 27 7 9 85%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 44 6 2 92%
o [SPLIT B] Those who want to ban books are trying to insert politics into the classroom
instead of letting teaChers tEaCN............ccco e 56% 26 8 10 82%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 27 6 4 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 23 9 17 74%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 25 9 16 75%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 33 10 9 80%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 32 6 9 84%
Latest Data by Race White | 59% 23 8 10 82%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 23 7 11 82%
o [SPLIT B] Those who want to ban books are putting American children at risk by not
teaching them complete history the way other countries teach their children .................... 55% 28 8 9 83%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 27 7 3 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 25 10 16 74%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 29 8 14 78%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 31 11 7 83%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 31 5 8 87%
Latest Data by Race White | 56% 27 8 9 83%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 28 4 8 88%
o [SPLIT A] Those who want to ban books are taking away parental control of what
students learn by censoring what every American child has access t0........ccoccooeeeveriierin. 55% 29 9 7 84%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 33 8 6 85%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 60% 23 6 10 84%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 26 9 8 82%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 29 9 6 85%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 27 14 6 80%
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 29 8 8 84%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 36 11 4 85%
o [SPLIT B] Those who want to ban books are showing their true racism by trying to ban
many famous Black authors like Toni Morrison, Maya Angelou, and James Baldwin
from our SCNOOIS" IDFAMIES..........cooceeerevecrcere et 50% 25 9 16 75%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 26 6 5 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 27 9 18 73%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 23 11 28 61%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 31 7 11 82%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 29 7 10 82%
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 24 9 19 72%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 65% 24 7 4 89%
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B9. Below is a list of criticisms some have made of those who are trying to ban books from public schools in the United States. For each,
please indicate how concerning you find it - if you don't believe it, please indicate that as well.

o [SPLIT B] Those who want to ban books are showing their true homophobia by trying

to ban many queer authors and books focused on the queer experience

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Those who want to ban books don't understand that most children are able

to handle difficult topics in fiction and hiStOry...........ooooooooooooooooeeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e,

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING
Very  Some
42% 28
56% 30
32% 31
29% 26
35% 36
45% 28
43% 26
41% 38
41% 33
50% 34
40% 29
31% 33
33% 40
42% 35
42% 32
50% 37

Not

11

13
16

15
11
10

13
10
13
15
15
14
13

4

Don't
believe

19

8
24
30
20
12
20
11

13

6
18
21
12
10
14
10

NET

CONCERNIN

G

70%
85%
63%
54%
1%
73%
69%
80%

74%
84%
69%
64%
74%
76%
74%
86%

As you may know, Supreme Court Justice Stephen Breyer is going to be stepping down from his position this year. The following

question is focused on the Supreme Court as a result.

Q91. Regardless of how you plan to vote in November, is the nomination of a new Supreme Court Justice by Joe Biden an issue that

makes you feel more or less motivated to vote?

Feb-22
Much more motivated to VOtE ........ccccvcveviveeciciceeeccee e 35%
Somewhat more motivated to VOte............ccevevevvcreiceecceeee 18
Makes N0 dIffEreNCE ..........ccvevererececccceeeeee s 43
Somewhat less motivated t0 VOtE...........cccvevevevevvirccceceeee e 2
Much less motivated t0 VOe..........cccccveveviececicieeeeeeeccee s 2
MORE MOTIVATED TO VOTE (NET) ...coevvireieiereiniesesieeresseneens 53%

LESS MOTIVATED TO VOTE (NET)....cvvrerrernerenireirreeeiesiresinenes 5

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
38% 16% 36% 39% 39% 35% 26%
20 16 16 17 16 18 16
40 61 42 39 42 43 53
1 3 3 2 2 2 2
1 5 3 3 2 2 3
58 32 52 56 55 52 43
2 7 6 5 4 5 4
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

Q92. Do you or does anyone in your household have any underlying health conditions?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

YIS, M oottt bbb bbb 32% 33% 26% 32% 29% 24% 34% 18%
Yes, someone in My houSEhOId ..o 11 12 13 9 15 15 9 14
Yes, both me and someone in my household ..., 16 15 19 16 12 13 16 16
NO Lot 41 39 40 42 43 45 39 50
Prefer NOt 10 @NSWET ........c.cveiererereee et 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 1
YES (NET) vttt 58% 59 58 57 56 52 59 48

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LOCAI tBlEVISION ......veicii ettt 44% 44% 40% 45% 44% 43% 45% 40%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC 0r ABC)........cc.cccovveremvirercivereieeresenns 40 44 35 36 43 38 40 42
ONliNE NBWS WEDSILES........coiviicicieie ettt 33 34 33 32 26 35 34 33
Social media websites where news is shared (such as Facebook, Twitter or
YOUTUDE) .ottt 32 34 40 27 36 39 29 34
FOX NBWS......oucviiiiiiieiicie ettt 31 16 22 49 26 29 33 23
CNN ettt 28 41 20 16 39 30 26 33
YOUT 10CAI NEWSPAPET ......vvveeicieieieieie it 22 24 20 20 23 20 23 16
RAGIO ...ttt 19 16 17 23 18 18 19 23
MSNBC ..ottt sttt bbbt 18 24 14 11 21 20 17 12
National NEWSPAPETS .......c..evrevueiieiieireieie it 15 19 12 12 16 20 14 16
OHNET ..ottt 6 3 8 8 3 5 6 10
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/

MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET

Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa MONTHLY

aday aday week month Rarely Never | DKIN/A OR MORE
o Fox News Channel.......ccocooorrrercsiinnnn 1% 12 14 8 15 34 6 45%
Feb-7 2022 10% 11 13 10 18 33 4 45%
Jan-24 2022 13% 13 14 8 14 32 5 48%
Jan-10 2022 10% 14 14 8 14 36 4 46%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 1 7 14 48 5 33%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 10 11 6 21 39 10 31%
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 16 18 9 16 18 5 61%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 13 15 12 14 27 5 53%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 15 16 7 14 30 7 48%
Latest Data by Race White 11% 11 14 7 16 36 5 43%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 11 15 8 16 35 6 43%
® CNINL....ooovvrrresceeene s 8% 12 14 10 17 34 6 43%
Feb-7 2022 9% 10 16 12 15 34 5 47%
Jan-24 2022 10% 10 15 9 17 32 7 44%
Jan-10 2022 8% 12 15 9 16 34 7 43%
Latest Data by Party Dem 12% 19 18 13 18 15 5 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 12 8 17 39 10 34%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 1 6 15 53 6 26%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 20 18 10 16 16 5 62%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 17 15 1 19 20 7 54%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 10 13 9 16 40 6 38%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 13 15 17 24 17 5 55%
® MSNBC ...ooooorrrrrsicrensssssenernessssnenen 6% 9 12 9 17 38 9 36%
Feb-7 2022 6% 9 15 8 15 40 7 38%
Jan-24 2022 6% 9 11 8 18 37 9 35%
Jan-10 2022 5% 10 13 9 16 39 8 37%
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 13 14 1 18 26 8 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 9 8 16 43 16 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 10 7 16 51 8 25%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 1 14 1 20 23 10 48%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 12 15 13 15 29 12 44%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 1 8 16 42 9 33%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 5 1 12 22 35 9 34%
© NEWSMAX.....oovovervvereriririrerireserenesesesesesesessssseseneee 4% 5 6 6 9 48 22 20%
Feb-7 2022 3% 6 8 5 12 46 21 21%
Jan-24 2022 4% 6 8 5 9 46 22 23%
Jan-10 2022 3% 6 7 5 9 48 22 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 4 5 8 54 21 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 4 3 5 7 51 30 12%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 5 8 7 1 42 21 26%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 6 6 8 12 42 22 24%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 5 8 4 8 42 26 24%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 5 6 8 51 22 19%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 2 6 7 12 50 21 18%
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/

MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET

Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa MONTHLY

aday aday week month Rarely Never | DKI/N/A OR MORE
o One America News Network........................ 4% 5 6 5 9 47 24 19%
Feb-7 2022 4% 5 6 4 10 46 26 19%
Jan-24 2022 4% 5 7 4 9 46 24 21%
Jan-10 2022 3% 6 6 5 9 47 24 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 6 4 7 51 22 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 6 3 9 46 29 15%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 6 6 12 43 25 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 10 6 7 12 36 21 31%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 7 12 3 7 41 26 26%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 5 4 9 50 24 17%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 1 8 7 5 53 22 19%

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website [SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE].

Feb-22 Feb-7 Jan-24 Jan-10

Several hours @ day .......ccoceeeeerenrnceneneeneenns 30% 30% 29%
0ONCE @AY ... 14 14 13
Afew times a WeeK .......cocveevvveeeeee e 16 13 17
Afewtimes amonth......cococeevveeeveceeiiecee 5 6 5
RAFEIY oo 12 13 12
NEVET ..ot 21 24 23
Don't know/Network is not available to me ...... 1 1 1

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE (NET)....  66% 63 65

VOTE2020. [IF VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you
vote for Joe Biden or Donald Trump?

D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote
for Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in
recent years, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

LABORHH. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

32%
15
15
6
10
21
1

69

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
32% 31% 28% 36% 33% 28%
16 15 13 16 17 14
16 10 16 16 19 15
6 6 4 6 6 5
10 16 14 10 10 14
18 20 24 14 13 24
1 2 * 2 2 1
71 62 61 75 76 62
JO BIAEN......cicie e
Donald TrUMP...ccveececeeeer s
Another candidate ...........ccooeverenenereees

Donald TrUMP...ccvecceceeeer s
Hillary ClINtON .....ovoeccece e
Another candidate ...........ccovvieeniiinnerce s

Always voted for Democrats............cooeenereeeneniceneenenns
Mostly voted for DEmOCrats...........cocreeeeereererrerereeneeneene
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
RepUBICANS ..o
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans ..
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCIALS ...t
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocrevreeeiveenienieneen.
Always voted for Republicans ...........coouereneereiveninienes

Yes, someone in my household ............cccovvverienrnene
Yes, both me and someone in my household..................
NO e

YES (NET)-covrereeseeessessessessseessesssseesseesseressne

AAPI
41%
12
14

7
10
16
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WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ......................... 40%
last job you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 17
None 0f these ... 16
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- g;%
HIVE D) , - WYY
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 5
$60,000 - $74,999 .....oovvrirrirrier s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ....oovrriirire s 13
$100,000 - $7149,999 ... 9
$150,000 - $199,999 ......oorirrirrir e 3
$200,000 aNd @DOVE...........ecveeeeeeieeee e 2
MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIEA ... 38%
Not married but living with partner...........c.ccccocovverinnnne 10
Never married and not living with partner........................ 4
Single, NeVer Marmied .........ccooceveeveveiereee e 27
Divorced or separated..........ccoevverrireenssseressniseenns 15
WIAOWEA......c..ceecie e 6
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY s 26%
SUDUIDAN @rA.......veveeeeereereere et 46
SMAll TOWN ..o 10
RUFAI @rea.......coeeeeecrc s 18
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DETAL.....ooocorrrrrre 15%
as: Somewhat IDeral...........cocvverrereirrinirirenererereeeeeneene 16
MOAETALE ......ceoeeeecrec s 34
Somewhat CONSErVAtive ..........ccrererreereereereereereireeneeneens 18
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cvvueeeereieiceriee e 17
LIBERAL (NET) c.uceurieeieiecirerineresierisessssiesssesssensessnenes 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..c.ovoeriirmrmrineeineieeeneesnenessnenes 34
IDEOLABELS. Would you use any of the following terms to describe Biden DEmOCrat............ccccooooovoviviiiiiiisiisins 28%
) ; Trump Republican 27
yourself? You may select as many as you like. ,
ProgressiVe. . ... 14
Never Trump Republican ...........cccccvveereesncesiseens 10
SOCIANISE ... e 6
None of these describe me ..........ccccooverevencnnncnnns 28
DX. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ... 24%
Somewhat important...........cccoveverieeccce s 38
Not too important..........ccceveeniccncee s 25
Not at all important ............cocoverenvreniecneenes 13
IMPORTANT (NET)...coucvuirmieieneeineiecireessiesisesiseneneinns 62%

NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....cvvuirrreiiciinieeiseensienns 38
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RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical
Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

DAGE. What is your age?

VOL:

REGION. What state do you live in?

REGION9. Coded National Region [9-WAY]

REGIONP6. REGIONP6

D100. Are you:

45%
21
3
1
22
9
YES ottt 42%
NO oot 58
EVEIY WEEK ..o s 21%
Afew times amonth.........ccccceveviiiicceeeeeeees 10
About once amMONth .......ccvvviveviceeecece e 5
A few times @ Year ..o 15
RATEIY ..o 21
NEVET ..ottt 28
REFUSEA ... -
1829 .o 18%
30744 .o 25
T 16
L L T 17
B5F et b et 24
(R T OO -
NOMOEASE ...t 18%
MIAWESL ..o 22
SOULN vt 38
WESE ..ot 22
New ENgland ..o 5%
Middle AHANEC ........coveeerecececeeeee e 13
East North Central...........cvveeeevvveeseeceeeeeeeeee s 15
West North Central...........c.ccovveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 7
SOUth AHANEC ....evvvveveeee e 21
East South Central ..........cccceeeeeieeeeeeeceeeeeeees 6
West South Central ............c.coovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 11
MOUNLAIN ..ot 7
PACI{IC ....vcveveeeecreeeeceeeeeeeee e 15
DEEP BIUB.....eveceececc s 28%
LIght BIUE......eeeeieececreeee e 11
NOIhEM BG ... 17
SOUthErN BG......eceveeeeeee e 24
LIGht REA ... 11
DEEP REd ... 9
AMAN o 47%
A WOMAN.....cocuiiiiiiiee et 52
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D303. [IF HISPANIC] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different MEXICO ...vvesvvvssvvnssvsrsssssssssss s 49%
countries. To what country or countries do you or your family trace your (P:“E:O RICO- ottt 22
ancestry? Please select all that apply. Afgen'{i'n"a"ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁIIIIIZIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIZIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIZIZIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIZIIIII 2
BEIIZE .t -
BOIVIB ...ttt -
Brazil.....coceeeeceeeeeeeeeeeee et *
ChUIE e 1
COIOMDIA ..o 2
(010151 = T (o7 [T 1
Dominican REPUDIIC.........cccovvvreerieeririreeinseesereeesisenens 5
BCUAAON ... *
Bl SalVaOr ... -
GUALEMAIA ... 2
HONAUIS ... 1
N oz =T U TR -
Panama ... -
Paraguay ........cocoeeveeeienseesse s -
PEIU ... 2
SPAIN .o 12
UFUQUAY ...t nseses -
VENBZUEIA........coceiieeciccee et 2
Other COUNLIY ......cuiverciveceee e 1
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 2
D304. [IF BLACK] People in America of African descent have their roots in The CaribbeaN....o..cvovvesvessesesssrssesssssn 11%
many different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or éf”cta e 4?
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. Ssﬂt;aAmn;ﬁgga """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 5
Another region of the world ..., 3
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......cvverevriccrcee s 33
D305. [IF ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific ChING o 28%
Islanders have their roots in many different countries. To what country or ml?mi'ﬁ'éé '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' ;23
countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that -
apply. KOTEA e e eee et e e eee et e s reneene 7
JAPAN ... 14
PacCific iSlandS.........ccceviereiieeeccceee s 6
(010 =] SRR 11
Don't KNOW/NOE SUIE ...ttt see e 3
DRACE. Derived Race Black/African American ...........ccvvernereneeneenerseeneeneens 13%
White/CauCasian .............cccvvveeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeenenns 70
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO .......cvuerveeecceeeeeee e 10
Asian/Asian AMEriCaN ........ccccvvvvvviieeeeeeeereeeeeeeenes 4
PaCific ISIANAET ......oveveeeeeeeeee et *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 1
Middle Eastern/North African ...........cccccevvvvvvevevneecnnee. *
(010 =] ST U TP 1



Global Strategy Group 32720B February Navigator #2 Page 40/40

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SCOOL ....c....ovvvvvssvrssvvrssins 3%

completed? Graduated high SChOOL ..........ccccevviviiririrerecene 23
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccce..c... 4
Attended some college but no degree 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 12

Employed full-ime ..o 38%
Employed part-time 12
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccovurureennene. 10
REMIEd ... 26
STUABNT ... 2
HOMEMAKET ... s 7
OtNBI ..o 5
Self-employed/independent contractor...........c..ccccvveneen. 27%
Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 73
YES o 28%



